
8k2

100k

4k7

10u

100n

ES1J

10
k

10
k

22
n

22
n

E
S

1J

ES1J

20k

20k

10k

n/a

1n
0

18R

10R

1n
0

Z15

10R

10R

10
0n

100k 100k 100k

CSS

FMAX

CTIMER

RT

BO

FB

DT

FAST_FAULT SLOW_FAULT

GND

MLOWER

VCC

HB

MUPPER

VBOOT

R_DT

R_FB

R_FMIN

C1

C3

D1

R
1

R
2

C
10

C
11

D
4

D5

FREQ

13

2

DT

13

2

LED1

R3

R6
C

2

R9

R7C
7

D6

R8

R10

C
14

R4 R5 R11

SV1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

U$1

NCP1396B

230V-LLC-Konverter, controller module

115~590ns

RFmin=16k33

RDT=10k69


